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Team Results Management

PCAL Championships Hs
PARTIAL RESULTS Sat, Oct 29, 2022 Q Palo Corona Regional Pa...

£ Mens Results

Show More Details...

5,000 Meters Varsity Gabilan

Official Team Scores

1.Carmel
2.Alisal

45

54

3.North Monterey County 69

4.Rancho San Juan
5.Monte Vista Christian
6.San Benito (Hollister)

12James Ponzio

12 Aiden Tarantino
10Mack Aldi
12Dylan Craig
12Harry Ordiano
10 Gustavo Perez
12Nathan Emerson
11Erik Luna
12Miguel Alvarado
10.12Jacob Duff
11.10Jared Huerta
12.12Irineo Navarro
13.11 Alvaro Ruelas
14.12Tyler Imamura
15.12 Carlos Rangel
16.12Jaime Tena
17.11)Jesus Ayala Saldivar
18.12 Gael Godinez
19.12Brian Pedroza
20.11Jason Medina
21.9 Aidan Castaneda
22.9 Bodhi Melton
23.9 Mark Okeefe
24.12 Luis Silva

© ® N o vk wWwN R

102
107
115

16:46.90 Monte Vista Christian
16:59.00 Carmel

17:16.30 Carmel

17:18.60 Carmel

17:31.00 Alisal

17:32.20 Alisal

17:51.60 Rancho San Juan
17:59.80 Alisal

18:08.10 North Monterey County
18:19.70 Rancho San Juan
18:21.10 San Benito (Hollister)
18:21.10 North Monterey County
18:22.20 North Monterey County
18:22.90 Carmel

18:26.70 Rancho San Juan
18:30.20 Alisal

18:31.70 North Monterey County
18:32.90 North Monterey County
18:38.20 Alisal

18:40.20 Alisal

18:47.10 San Benito (Hollister)
18:48.70 Carmel

19:00.30 San Benito (Hollister)
19:00.70 San Benito (Hollister)

A Womens Results

5,000 Meters Varsity Gabilan

Official Team Scores

1.Carmel 48
2.San Benito (Hollister) 49
3.Watsonville 59
4. Alisal 85
5.Rancho San Juan 107
6.Monterey 163
1. 10Katelynn Ruiz

2. 10Ava Ghio

3. 11Kendra Melching

4. 10Gabriela Cardenas

5. 9 Lila Glazier

6. 12Dahlia Barranco

7. 11Chiara Kvitek

8. 9 Dennis Hernandez

9. 12Gabriella Romero

10.12Melina Chavez
11.10Jasayla Mariscal
12.11 Christiana Kvitek
13.12Ana Ruiz

14.9 Kelly Vaca
15.12Sophie Mateja
16.11Carolina Nava
17.12Viviana Rivas
18.9 Angelica Murillo
19.11 Abigail Bustamante
20.10Eldi Covarrubias
21.11Jenna Emerson
22.10Bethzi Velazquez
23.12Marina Hobson
24.9 Erika Castro

20:06 Watsonville

20:32 Carmel

20:55 San Benito (Hollister
20:57 Rancho San Juan
21:11 Carmel

21:32 Watsonville

21:32 Carmel

21:50 Watsonville

21:50 San Benito (Hollister
21:50 San Benito (Hollister
21:56 San Benito (Hollister
22:00 Carmel

22:01 Watsonville

22:04 Alisal

22:18 Pacific Collegiate
22:24 Alisal

22:25 San Benito (Hollister
22:28 Alisal

22:29 Alisal

22:30 Rancho San Juan
22:34 Rancho San Juan
22:37 Alisal

22:38 Carmel

22:43 Alisal
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25.9 Gavin Beckmen
26.12 James Rose
27.11Mario Gonzalez
28.9 Conor Gilliam

19:05.90 Monte Vista Christian
19:07.10 Monte Vista Christian
19:07.40 Monte Vista Christian
19:08.40 Monte Vista Christian

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

25.10Jadyn Lome
26.12Sara Millette
27.10Valeria Esqueda
28.10Mia Briano

29.11Alan Lopez-Rodriguez19:11.30 North Monterey County 29.9 Cecilia Campos

30.11 Adrian Manriquez
31.9 Fernando Herrera
32.12Ethan Robinson
33.11Nathan Plascencia
34.9 Connor Bone

35.9 Elisha Kieft
36.12Charles Brindeiro
37.10Jorge Martinez
38.9 Emiliano Ruiz
39.10Sebastian Gonzalez

40.9 Gavin Emerson

19:13.50 Rancho San Juan
19:14.20 Alisal

19:17.50 Monte Vista Christian
19:20.50 Carmel

19:27.80 Carmel

19:43.30 Monte Vista Christian
19:58.90 San Benito (Hollister)
20:03.70 San Benito (Hollister)
20:24.60 San Benito (Hollister)

30.12Emily K Orozco
31.11Isabella Davi

32.9 Aaron Gonzalez
33.12Alana Gamino
34.11Emma Esparza

35.12 Alexa Pedraza-Quintana
36.10Emma Covarrubias
37.10Katrina Creamer
38.10Siara Meehan

20:44.90 North Monterey County 39.11Chantal Ramos-Verdin

21:01.70 Rancho San Juan

5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Gabilan

Official Team Scores

1. Alisal 16
2.North Monterey County 63
3.San Benito (Hollister) 90
4.Carmel 97
5.Monte Vista Christian 111

11Juan Perez

11 Luis Chavez Corral

12 Carlos Hernandez

12 Josue Macias

11 Luis Herrera

11 Alejandro Hernandez
120mar Rios
11Raymond Ostil
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12riley Mcardle
10.11 Christian Ramos

18:58 Alisal
19:11 Alisal
19:13 Alisal
19:24 Alisal

19:29 Alisal
19:51 Alisal
19:53 Alisal
19:56 Carmel
19:56 Alisal

40.11 Natalie Martinez

22:45 Carmel

23:05 Monterey

23:14 San Benito (Hollister
23:24 San Benito (Hollister
23:25 Alisal

23:33 Rancho San Juan
23:37 Carmel

23:45 Watsonville

23:48 Monterey

23:51 Monterey

24:22 Watsonville

24:30 Rancho San Juan
24:57 Monterey

25:14 Monterey

27:34 Rancho San Juan
28:06 Watsonville

41.9 Isabella Fernandez-Aubuchon 28:48 Monterey

5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Gabilan

Official Team Scores

1. Alisal 27
2.Carmel 46
3.Rancho San Juan79
4. Watsonville 79

1. 12Ryleigh Teague
2. 11Sara Eyjolfsdottir
3. 12Arleth Lobato

22:24 Carmel
22:48 Carmel
24:34 Alisal

4. 12Yaquelin Hernandez Gonzalez 24:51 San Benito (Hollister
19:28 North Monterey Courlty 11 Lucero Benigno

6. 12Dulce Rubio

7. 12Phoebe Varjian

8. 12Erika Garcia

9. 12Michelle Hernandez
10.9 Ishana Patel

11.11 Manuel Gasca Pizano

12.11 Estevan Rodriguez
13.11Dyre Paciente

14.12 Edgar Quiroz

15.11 Rodolfo Palacios Ruvalcaba
16.12 Matthew Harris

17.12Jerry Marnell

18.11Kane Trundle

20f12

19:59 North Monterey Courit}.12Johanna Perez
20:20 San Benito (Hollister) 12.9 Angela Hebert
20:23 San Benito (Hollister) 13.11Joselin Hernandez
20:30 Alisal
20:42 North Monterey Courity.12 Ashley Cruz
20:58 Monte Vista Christian16.10Erika Guzman
21:02 Carmel 17.11Kaitlyn Myrick
21:07 North Monterey Courit§.11 Marcela Rincon

14.12 Lizete Ibarra-Lazaro

24:57 Alisal

25:10 Alisal

25:56 Carmel

26:03 Alisal

26:05 Alisal

26:45 Rancho San Juan
26:45 Alisal

26:48 Watsonville
27:26 Alisal

27:28 Watsonville
28:55 Watsonville
28:56 Rancho San Juan
29:15 Carmel

29:18 Alisal

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM



19.12 Misael Ramos
20.12Fabian Varela
21.11Zak Paikea

22.9 Alexander Ursino

PCAL Championships - Results - Cross Country Meet

21:10 Alisal
21:14 Alisal
21:14 San Benito (Hollister)
21:15 Monte Vista Christian

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

19.12Zihan Geng
20.9 Sarai Bucio
21.11Naomi Wordofa
22.12Liliana Saavedra

23.12Sebastian Guadalupe Jimenez21:40 North Monterey Courit§.9 Amelia Martinez

24.12Bryan Meza
25.9 Anders Wadhams

26.11Ricardo Chavez-Corona

21:42 Alisal
21:45 Monte Vista Christian

24.11Dalyla Quiroz-Contreras
25.11Trinity Becerra

21:46 North Monterey Courit§.9 Amelie Smith

29:21 Rancho San Juan
29:27 Rancho San Juan
29:32 Monterey

29:37 Alisal

29:59 Watsonville

30:03 San Benito (Hollister

31:46 Rancho San Juan
32:09 Monterey

27.11Justin Lawson 21:47 San Benito (Hollister) 27.11Calla Lyons 33:20 Carmel

28.11 Anthony Sanchez 21:48 Rancho San Juan 28.11Emily Marroquin 34:05 Alisal
29.11Dylan Rowe 22:04 Carmel 29.9 Leslie Alvarez 34:23 Watsonville
30.12David Ruiz 22:10 Alisal 30.11Sabrina Giachetti 35:15 Carmel
31.11Oliver Stephens 22:13 Carmel 31.10London Ruelas 38:15 Rancho San Juan
32.11Roberto Garfias 22:35 Alisal 32.9 Jozelle Juarez 39:14 Monterey
33.11Aidan Perez 22:38 North Monterey County

34.12Rory Lambert 22:39 Carmel 5,000 Meters Frosh/Soph Gabilan

23:21 Monte Vista Christian

23:24 San Benito (Hollister) Official Team Scores
23:26 Alisal
23:43 Alisal
24:39 Carmel

24:43 North Monterey County
1. 10Massiel Hernandez 23:34 Alisal

25:17 San Benito (Hollister) 5 10Luz Meiia-Marti 53:55 Alisal
. - t :
25:45 San Benito (Hollister) vz Mejla-iMartinez 18

35.10Sam Towle
36.11Diego Arenas
37.12)ose Parra
38.11Diego Cardenas
39.11Ian Poppe
40.11Warren Sonico

41.12Marcos Lopez

1. Alisal 15
2.San Benito (Hollister) 46

42.11Bryan Lopez

i 3. 9 Diana Ordaz 23:53 Alisal
43.11Juan Moreno Espinoza 25:53 North Monterey Coun4ty LoMarlen R 23:54 Alisal
44 .11 Uriel Fabian Guerrero 25:57 North Monterey County aren a.mos ’ fsa
. - . . .. 5. 9 Syree Barrios 24:26 Alisal
45.11Richard Liddicoat 26:12 Monte Vista Christian ] ]
. . . . .. 6. 10Rylee Park 25:00 San Benito (Hollister)
46.10 Owain Robinson 28:47 Monte Vista Chrlstlan7 o Marlev Ll 5508 Alisal
47.11Zachary Farfan 32:37 Carmel ’ .ar N arnas ’ 5@ . .
. . 8. 10Lizeth Ferriz 25:10 San Benito (Hollister)
48.11Djego Cardona 35:13 Alisal ) ] ) )
9. 10Madison Minkel 25:12 San Benito (Hollister)
£ 000 M rosh/Sooh Gabil 10.10 Ayleen Campa 25:31 Alisal
, t . .
eters Frosh/Soph Gabilan 11.10Kalyssa Curiel 25:46 Alisal
Official T . 12.9 Judith Ascencio 25:48 Alisal
clal feam scores 13.9 Jazmine Zamora 25:48 Alisal
1 Alisal 26 14.9 Genesis Lopez 26:13 Alisal
2.Carmel 52 15.9 Ximena Avalos 26:17 Alisal
3.5an Benito (Hollister) 70 16.10Victoria Waddy ~ 26:23 Alisal
4.North Monterey County 88 17.9 claire kim 27:54 Carmel
18.10 Mieke Knibbe 28:22 Carmel
1. 9 Drew Galy 19:45 Carmel 19.10Sudipti Dantuluri ~ 28:27 San Benito (Hollister)
2. 10Juan Gonzalez 19:54 Alisal 20.10 Abril Bracamontes 29:10 San Benito (Hollister)
3. 9 Axel Perez 20:06 Alisal 21.10Alexa Marquez 29:16 Alisal
4. 9 Joe Montoya 20:09 Alisal 22.10Fatima Acuna 29:19 Alisal
5. 10Mason Hogan 20:15 Carmel 23.9 Lauren Skow 29:29 San Benito (Hollister)
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. 10Callum Jeffers

. 9 Conor Perez

.9 Zahir Robledo
.9 David Moran
10.10Rodolfo Pacheco
11.9 Elias Oswaldo
12.10 Alexis Perez-Perez
13.10Angel Millanes
14.9 Alex Sugiura

15.9 Michael Vasquez

6
7
8
9

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

29:59 Alisal
30:02 Alisal

20:26 Carmel 24.9 Maria Benigno
20:30 North Monterey Counfb.10Ximena Ramirez

20:41 Alisal 26.9 Rachel Buckingham 31:55 San Benito (Hollister)
20:41 Alisal 27.9 Sienna Farfan 32:03 Carmel

20:43 Alisal 28.10Guadalupe Grande 33:03 Alisal

20:58 San Benito (Hollister) 29.10Mackenzie Nesbitt 33:55 Carmel

21:01 Alisal 30.10Danna Ramirez 34:03 Alisal

21:09 Alisal 31.9 Hazel Soto 34:16 San Benito (Hollister)
21:27 San Benito (Hollister) 32.9 Rosario Perez 37:58 Alisal

21:32 San Benito (Hollister) 33.9 Guadalupe Madrigal41:06 Alisal

16.9 Cristian Gonzalez-Hernandez 21:42 San Benito (Hollister)

17.9 Carlos Ramirez-Escobedo

18.10Kai Long

19.9 Ian Lome

20.9 Alan Marquez
21.10Noah Rodriguez
22.10Dylan Resendiz
23.9 Christopher Hernandez
24.9 Jacob Peterson
25.9 Luis Hernandez
26.10 Aidan Sills
27.10Noah Arreola
28.10Ulises Hernandez
29.9 Fabian Pamatz
30.9 Aldo Barron
31.10Luis Nunez
32.10Shaun Jamal
33.100mar Gonzalez
34.9 Diego Hernandez
35.10Manuel Ferrer
36.9 Jose Gomez-Maqueda
37.9 Christian Mitra
38.10Roy Reneker
39.10 Andrew Sotelo
40.9 Alejandro Salcedo
41.9 Lorenzo Galindo
42.10Charlie Cerda
43.10Ricardo Lara
44.10Shane Deeth

45.9 Azahel Peralta Sanchez
46.10William Ward
47.9 Brandon Reyes
48.10 Maddox Zarazua
49.10 Luis Avalos

21:44 North Monterey County000 Meters Varsity Mission
21:45 San Benito (Hollister)

21:51 Carmel Official Team Scores
22:03 Alisal 1.North Monterey County 38
22:03 San Benito (Hollister) 2 Everett Alvarez 101
22:13 North Monterey County ¢t anson 103
22:14 North Monterey County o1 jinas 104
22:28 Carmel 5.North Salinas 117
22:32 San Benito (Hollister) 6.Soledad 124
22:52 San Benito (Hollister) 7 Santa Catalina 157
22:54 San Benito (Hollister) 8. Pacific Grove 175
23:09 North Monterey County
23:09 Alisal o )

. 1. 10Heidi Green 21:06 Santa Catalina
23117 Alisal 2. 12Roselyn Oli 21112 E Al
319 Alisal . oselyn . fvo : verett .varez N

) ) 3. 12Caelan Gilliam 21:20 Monte Vista Christian

23:29 San Benito (Hollister) ) ) ) o

) 4. 10Kylie Brunelli 21:35 Monte Vista Christian
2352 Alsal 5. 10Nadia A i 21:54 North M C
2355 Alisal . a |.a nastacio : .ort ! onterey County

) 6. 10Yahaira Torres 22:15 King City
24:12 Alsal 7. 11Melissa Maci 22:16 North M C

. : t t t

24:14 North Monterey Coun’gf € |.ssa aclas or o.n erey L-ounty

. . 11Denise Regalado Ramos 22:50 North Salinas
24:28 Alisal

9. 10Amy Rong 22:50 Stevenson

24:29 Carmel 10.11Alexa Fl 23:17 King Ci
2439 Alisal . exa Flores : ing City

23:20 North Salinas

23:23 North Monterey County
23:35 Salinas

23:40 North Monterey County
23:49 Stevenson

23:53 Stevenson

23:53 North Monterey County

) ) 11.10Joselyn Ayala
25:09 San Benito (Hollister)
12.9 Valeria Pio-Pahua

25:42 North Monterey Coun’&y
. 3.12Lisette Cervantes
26:10 Alisal
26:40 Alisal
26:48 San Benito (Hollister)
16.11Scarlett Ingram

26:52 North Monterey Coun’%/ ) s
7.10Marialba Diaz-Perea

14.12Z0e Delgado
15.12Lydia Yu

27:30 Alisal ) ]
) 18.9 Cynthia Godinez 23:59 North Monterey County
29:32 Alisal )
19.12 Angelina Ybarra 24:03 Gonzales
30:12 Carme 20.11Tallua B 24:11 Sali
.11Tallua Borman :11 Salinas
33:39 Alisal

21.11Vennice Salvador 24:35 Soledad

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM
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5,000 Meters Varsity Mission

Official Team Scores

1. King City 62
2. Watsonville 110
3. Soledad 116
4. Salinas 120
5. Pacific Collegiate 147
6. Monterey 164
7. Stevenson 171
8. Gonzales 177
9. Everett Alvarez 195

10. Pacific Grove 217
11.North Salinas 228

1. 11Spencer Koontz
2. 12Israel Limosnero
3. 10Giovanni Ochoa
4. 10Marcus Finley

5. 9 Nicklas Weidemann
6. 12Elijah Melchor

7. 10Rodrigo Barranco
8. 11Daniel Geraci

9. 9 Antony Gabrik
10.12Jacob Lara

11.11 Luis Muradas
12.10Jack McNulty
13.11Jason Garcia

14.10 Andrew Quiahua
15.11 Adrian Hernandez
16.12Bryan Roldan
17.10 Alessandro De Leo
18.10Joaquin Arriaga
19.11 Giancarlo Mendo
20.12 Andrew Moberg
21.12Timothy Robbins
22.11Osbaldo Puentes
23.10Rafael Vasquez
24.9 Diego Guillen
25.10Booker Wilkins
26.10 Christian Maldonado
27.12Malachi Cruz

28.9 Javier Luna

29.9 Gael Romero

50f12

22.11Natalia Tapia San Miguel 24:37 North Monterey County

23.10Mariana Leon
24.9 Ruthie Bickley
25.12 Audrey Morrison
26.11eslie Villegas
27.9 Erika Rios

28.9 Sophia Schulz
29.10Marily Cortes Gomez
30.11Elizabeth Pick
31.11Cyenna Grijalva
32.11Sheyla Camacho
33.10Emma Beck
34.11 Paulina Cortez
35.11Morelia Lara
36.11 Makayla Rader

17:10.00 Pacific Collegiate37' 10Julia Antoniu

17:27.80 King City
17:28.00 Gonzales

38.11Janai Orozco
39.121Isabelle Rocha
40.11Diana Maravillo

17:47.70 Stevenson
17:55.90 Salinas 41.101vette Vargas Jimenez
18:10.90 Soledad 42.11Liliana Zavaleta

43.12Teresa De Jesus
44.10 Natalie Rodriguez
45.9 Lizbeth Maravillo
46.12 Aaliyah Diaz

18:38.80 Everett Alvarez 4/ 12Isabella Rocha
18:52.80 Pacific Collegiate48' 10Anya Siu
18:53.60 King City 49.10Vivian Ming
18:57.40 King City 50.12Ximena Vega
18:58.80 King City 51.110dalis Garcia
19:02.60 North Salinas ~ >2 11 briseyda Heredia

19:14.10 Stevenson 53.10Eleanor Lyons
19:15.60 King City 54.10 Audrey Church

19:20.60 Watsonville 55.12Melody Cai
19:22.20 Monterey 56.12 Athena Walling
19:22.70 Monterey 57.12Chloe Goforth

19:23.10 Soledad 58.105asha Davis
19:27.00 King City 59.10Sophia Trujillo
19:29.90 Watsonville 60.11Keira Galvez
19:30.20 Pacific Collegiate61'1lsummer Morrow
19:30.30 Gonzales 62.10Coco Xu
19:31.00 Everett Alvarez ©3-° Mia Manriquez
19:34.20 North Salinas
19:37.40 Watsonville

18:13.30 Watsonville
18:21.90 Salinas
18:32.20 Pacific Grove
18:34.20 Soledad

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

24:39 Soledad

24:42 Gonzales
24:44 Santa Catalina
24:48 Soledad

24:49 Everett Alvarez
24:52 Pacific Grove
25:00 Everett Alvarez
25:00 Pacific Grove
25:04 Salinas

25:11 Everett Alvarez
25:17 Salinas

25:18 Salinas

25:20 Everett Alvarez
25:26 Monte Vista Christian
25:31 Stevenson
25:44 Salinas

25:50 North Salinas
26:03 Everett Alvarez
26:10 Soledad

26:15 North Salinas
26:23 Soledad

26:54 King City
26:54 Everett Alvarez
27:06 King City
27:16 North Salinas
27:19 Santa Catalina
27:23 Pacific Grove
27:32 North Salinas
28:13 Gonzales
28:26 Soledad

28:31 Pacific Grove
28:53 Stevenson
28:54 Stevenson
29:00 Pacific Grove
29:57 Santa Catalina
30:37 Stevenson
30:49 Soledad

31:55 Pacific Grove
33:52 Monte Vista Christian
35:35 Santa Catalina
39:39 Gonzales

5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Mission

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM
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30.9 Alexander Tudor
31.10Eli Romero
32.11William Coen
33.9 Parker Dalton
34.10Jared Sunga
35.12Jacob Dizon
36.9 Desi Salinas-Holz
37.12Neque Perez

38.11 Aaron Eldredge
39.10Rusty Thompson
40.12Campbell Le
41.11 Diego Calusdian

42.11 Alejandro Fernandez Aubuchon 20:20.00 Monterey

43.9 Giovanni Bravo
44.9 Nicholas Baker
45.9 Milo Nothnagle
46.12Kenzo Miura
47.9 Emanuel Delfino
48.11 Alex Gamino
49.11Edgar Javier-Soto
50.10 Alexander Graf
51.10Shadi Guzman
52.11Hunter Giraldez
53.11Diego Valladares
54.10 Adrian Serrano
55.11Kevin Ramirez
56.10 Alex Rushing
57.12Joshua Betts
58.10 Matthew Arreola
59.11Jonathan Ybarra
60.12Celso Lopez
61.127ane Coutts
62.11 Aki Hill
63.12Landen Isacson
64.11 Christopher Rincon
65.12William Herr
66.12Leo Xie
67.12Adrian Sanchez
68.12 Martin Anguiano
69.9 Joaquin Delgado
70.9 Tadeo Ortiz
71.10Elias Majano
72.11Julian Martinez
73.11Jay Ghilarducci

74.9 Travis Travaille

19:38.60 Salinas Official Team Scores

19:39.70 Watsonville 1.North Monterey County 19

19:41.80 Pacific Grove  2.Salinas 46

19:48.70 Monterey 3.Soledad 86

19:50.00 Watsonville 4 Everett Alvarez 97

19:52.80 Soledad

19:56.80 Watsonville 1 10Isabela Valadez

20:00.10 Gonzales 2. 10Sunrise Cogswell

20:03.00 Salinas 3. 11VYaritza Cortez Sanchez

20:08.90 Salinas 4. 10Beatriz Sandoval Alonzo

20:10.90 Salinas 5. 10Soraya Perez Ruiz

20:14.30 Salinas 6. 10Deisy Gracida Gabriel
7. 10Luisa Franco

20:21.50 Soledad 8. 10Andrea Ibarra

20:22.60 Stevenson 9. 9 Melanie Martinez

20:23.60 Pacific Grove 10.10Chikamso Elelleh
20:25.60 Pacific Collegiatell. 10Cristina Alcaraz
20:28.60 King City
20:30.30 Monterey
20:47.70 North Salinas
20:48.10 Stevenson
20:51.00 Everett Alvarez
20:54.30 Everett Alvarez
20:54.40 Gonzales
20:57.20 Everett Alvarez
21:01.70 Soledad
21:02.10 Stevenson
21:10.70 Everett Alvarez
21:15.00 Gonzales
21:15.50 Gonzales
21:16.80 Gonzales
21:22.30 Pacific Grove 26.9 Rachel Yu
21:26.40 Stevenson 27.10Luzelena Atrisco
21:33.70 Pacific Collegiate28. 10Sarah Huang
21:37.90 Soledad
21:45.20 Monterey
21:54.60 Stevenson
21:58.50 North Salinas 32.11Carly Valenzuela
21:58.80 North Salinas 33.11 Amber Shan
22:03.90 Everett Alvarez 34.11 Natalie Meza
22:19.10 Pacific Grove
22:51.40 Monterey 36.12 Natalie Hernandez
22:57.30 North Salinas 37 10 Jennifer Chavez
23:21.80 Pacific Collegiategg. 10Sierra Sanchez
23:27.70 Pacific Grove

12.10Daisha Alejo
13.10Guadalupe Gomez

15.10natalie Perez

16.9 Tatiana Jauregui
17.10Priya Borchard
18.12 Alyssa Bathke
19.12Maya Brown

20.9 Isabella Camargo
21.10Nathalie Espinoza
22.11Lucy Xie
23.12Briceila Gonzalez Avila
24.11Mayumi Quiambao
25.12 Angelica Guzman

29.11Julissa Benitez
30.101Ixchel Flores

35.11Tabassum Zahir

14.10Lucero Sanchez Hernandez

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

25:50 North Monterey Cour
26:10 Salinas

26:27 North Monterey Cour
26:29 North Monterey Cour
26:35 North Monterey Cour
26:41 North Monterey Cour
26:42 North Salinas

27:50 North Monterey Cour
28:18 Salinas

28:38 Soledad

28:54 Salinas

29:06 Salinas

29:46 Everett Alvarez

29:51 North Monterey Cour
29:59 Soledad

30:13 Salinas

30:16 Salinas

30:28 North Salinas

31:05 Salinas

31:14 Everett Alvarez

31:16 Soledad

31:25 Stevenson

31:39 North Monterey Cour
31:40 Everett Alvarez

31:49 North Monterey Cour
32:01 Stevenson

32:05 Salinas

32:17 Stevenson

32:36 North Monterey Cour
32:45 Soledad

31.11Dulce Maria Gaspar Nolasco 32:57 North Monterey Cour

32:57 Salinas

33:02 Stevenson

33:13 Everett Alvarez

34:06 Soledad

34:46 North Monterey Cour
35:07 Soledad

35:28 Salinas

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM



PCAL Championships - Results - Cross Country Meet https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

75.11Jesus Camargo 23:37.20 North Salinas  39.11Lorena Campa 35:40 Everett Alvarez

76.111an Mills 23:49.10 Pacific Grove ~ 40.9 Nianti Rojas-Mendoza 35:43 Everett Alvarez

77.12Mauricio Ramirez 25:09.00 Salinas 41.12Edith Gonzalez 36:10 North Monterey Cour
42.9 Camila Quintero 37:57 North Salinas

5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Mission 43.12 Leslie Aguilar Herrera 39:59 North Monterey Cour
44.12Valeriia Boiko 40:20 Pacific Grove

Official Team Scores 45.11 Andrea Diaz 40:47 Soledad

1.King City 26

2 Salinas 56 5,000 Meters Frosh/Soph Mission

3.Soledad 87

4. Stevenson 106 Official Team Scores

5.Monterey 129 1.North Monterey County 15

6.Pacific Grove 178
7.Gonzales 180

1. 10Haylie Rivers 31:39 North Monterey Count
8.Everett Alvarez195 2. 9 Makenna Clark 31:53 North Monterey Count
9.North Salinas 209 3. 9 Victoria Ruiz 32:08 North Monterey Count

4. 9 Hayden Gonzalez Gonzalez32:19 North Monterey Count
1. 9 Rodrigo Santiago 19:37 King City 5. 10Charlotte Chenoweth 33:11 Pacific Grove
2. 11Joaquin Muncy-Silva 19:39 Salinas 6. 9 Evelyn Morales Garcia 33:14 North Monterey Count
3. 12Joseph Rivas 19:39 King City 7. 9 Chloe Mahusay 33:31 North Monterey Count
4. 11George Hatfield 19:59 Pacific Grove 8. 10Emily Machuca 35:15 North Monterey Count
5. 11)esus Montoya 20:00 King City 9. 10Stella Melone 35:23 North Monterey Count
6. 12Carlos Tovar 20:19 Soledad 10.9 Zoe Knutson 35:25 Pacific Grove
7. 12Wilbert Perez 20:24 King City
8. 12Micah Chen 20:26 Salinas 5,000 Meters Varsity Cypress
9. 12Joseph Oliveros 20:54 Soledad
10.9 Jairo Saldana 20:58 King City Official Team Scores
11.11Joaquin Ramirez 21:03 Soledad 1 Greenfield 15
12.12Ernesto Martinez 21:04 Salinas
13.11Haoto Suzuki 21:06 Stevenson

) ) 1. 9 Izoida Ramirez 21:29 Greenfield
14.10Cesar Celedon 21:17 King City > 127008 Hoffmei >1:44 The York School
. t :
15.11 Ulises Gallardo 21:21 King City ola rotimelster € Tork 5choo
.. ) ) 3. 11VYareli Meza 22:46 Greenfield
16.12 Mauricio Ramirez 21:39 Salinas
) ) 4. 12Jimena Hernandez 22:53 Greenfield
17.9 Hector Sanchez Figueroa21:39 North Salinas
) ) 5. 12Jasmine Sebastian Garcia23:10 Seaside
18.12 Alex Li 21:44 Salinas } i i
i ) ) ) 6. 12Cynthia Arvizu Vasquez 25:15 Marina
19.12Wilber Ramirez 21:44 King City 2 11Yasmin Aval 26:07 G field
20.11 Michael Ai 21:50 Stevenson ’ asmin Ava OS. . ’ reentie
) ) 8. 11Samantha Ortiz-Naranjo 26:08 The York School
21.122 Amin Mohamed Ali 21:55 Monterey o )
) ) ) 9. 9 Mikaila Martens 27:38 Greenfield
22.10Alex Santiago 21:56 King City 10.12Shevla N 023 G field
23.120wen Carr 21:58 Stevenson ’ evia . avar ’ reentie

11.9 Asya Wilson 29:45 The York School
24.12 Jake Carlyle 22:01 Stevenson 1o F - Ram 2138 G field
25.11Bryan Guerrero 22:02 Gonzales - rlorensia Ramirez ’ reentie
26.11Cruz Rios 22:07 King City
57 11 Chase Davis 22:14 Monterey 5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Cypress
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28.9 Christian Martinez
29.12 Amiel Bolado

30.11 Lucas Moya
31.11Gabriel Herrera
32.10Hayden Betts
33.12Ramses Diaz

34.9 Carlos Corres Velasco
35.10Richard Mendez
36.12Valin Kobrinsky
37.12Christopher Garcia
38.12Angel Ochoa Zavala
39.10Joshua Dizon
40.121an Schroeder
41.12Victor Gomez

42.11 Leviticus Castillo
43.9 Angel Moreno
44.11 Christopher Medina
45.11 Francisco Vargas

46.12 Jacob Birkett

47.11 Andrew Espinosa
48.12Cristian Romero
49.9 Joel Ogarrio

50.12 Gabriel Useda

51.9 Jayden Ruano

52.9 Aiden Borongan
53.11 Alex Chung

54.12 Angel Barraza
55.12Toby Grief
56.10James Ovalle

57.11 Adrian Udarbe

58.9 Alex Bautista

59.10 Natanael Salinas
60.11Angel Diaz
61.12Elliot Powley

62.12 Etuati Galvez

63.9 Jonathan Lamere
64.11Erick Perez

65.11 Christian Moreno
66.11 Christopher Jacobsen
67.11Robin Weinstein

68.12 Andres Hernandez
69.12 Dagoberto Celestino
70.12diego Mateos Murphy
71.11Jose Rojas-Mendoza
72.12Erik Casillas

22:15 Everett Alvarez
22:25 Monterey
22:27 Soledad

22:29 King City
22:32 Everett Alvarez
22:37 Monterey
22:42 Monterey
22:44 King City
22:49 Stevenson
22:49 Gonzales
22:52 Stevenson
22:56 Soledad

23:01 Pacific Grove
23:05 Watsonville
23:06 North Salinas
23:10 King City
23:18 Gonzales
23:26 Everett Alvarez
23:30 Pacific Grove
23:32 Soledad

23:37 Salinas

23:37 Monterey
23:40 Gonzales
23:44 North Salinas
23:47 Gonzales
24:00 Stevenson
24:02 Monterey
24:12 Pacific Grove
24:23 Soledad

24:26 Everett Alvarez
24:29 King City
24:30 North Salinas
24:31 Monterey
24:41 Pacific Grove
24:41 Gonzales
24:42 Everett Alvarez
24:50 Monterey
24:52 Monterey
24:53 Monterey
25:00 Pacific Grove
25:02 Gonzales
25:04 King City
25:22 Monterey
25:50 Everett Alvarez
25:52 Salinas

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all

29:24 Marina

2.12Marysol Rojas  29:32 Greenfield
3.11Yolanda Martinez29:33 Greenfield
4.10 Alma Jackson 33:02 Greenfield

1.10Jaela Gutierrez

5,000 Meters Frosh/Soph Cypress

1.10Yasmin Casas 26:52 Seaside
2.10Michelle Garcia 29:33 Seaside
3.10Aisha Martinez Perez 36:20 Seaside

5,000 Meters Varsity Santa Lucia

Official Team Scores

1.Ceiba College Preparatory Academy15

10Yasmin Salas 24:28 St. Francis Salesian College P
24:47 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)
25:05 Oakwood

26:14 St. Francis Salesian College P
29:33 Oakwood

30:10 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac

10 Angelina Tran
10Gabriela Campbell
12Claire Burke
11Sofia Hunt

11 Ana Juarez

12Flor Zepeda 30:14 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac
32:30 St. Francis Salesian College P
32:40 Oakwood

34:04 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac

9 Micaela Garcia

© ® N o vk wWwN R

12 Agnes William
10.12Coral Garcia
11.11Naomi Rivera-Valdez 35:02 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac
12.10Brenda Valdivia
13.11Martha Garciaguirre 37:17 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac
37:18 St. Francis Salesian College P
37:18 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac
44:55 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)

36:24 Ceiba College Preparatory Ac
14.12Emma Pettersen

15.11Emily Castro
16.- Gaby Vega

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM
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73.12Nam Nguyen
74.12 Andrew Fleming
75.11 Alex Matias
76.12Max Fuentes
77.12 Gustavo Saldana
78.11Mason Pick

79.9 Nathan Saling

26:06 Stevenson

27:00 Everett Alvarez

27:14 Monterey

27:23 Watsonville

27:58 Gonzales

28:49 Pacific Grove
29:23 North Salinas

5,000 Meters Frosh/Soph Mission

Official Team Scores

1.Salinas 35
2.Watsonville 39

3.Stevenson 48

. 9 Ezekiel Sanchez

19:49 Salinas

. 9 Anthony Lopez Arango 20:41 Watsonville

. 10Gordon Lee
. 10Markus Arriola

. 9 Aaron Moreno

. 10Thomas More

. 10Benjamin Miller
. 10Kai Carlson

10.9 Ernesto Martinez
11.9 Kai Clarkson

12.9 Tasuku Nagashima

13.9 Tommy Zewert
14.10 George Neault
15.9 Diego Gonzalez
16.9 Harry Shi

17.9 George Murphy
18.10Thomas Coen
19.9 Evan Campos
20.9 Martin Ho
21.10Will Simonds
22.10 Andy Chen

23.9 Conor O'brien
24.9 Jacob Longoria
25.9 Anthony Klinger
26.10Leo Li

27.9 Jack Zhong
28.10Andrew Phan
29.9 Ben Robinson

1
2
3
4
5. 10Guillermo Gonzalez
6
7
8
9

21:05 Stevenson
21:36 Salinas
21:43 Watsonville
21:45 Salinas
21:55 Salinas
22:09 Watsonville
22:15 Stevenson
22:36 Watsonville
22:47 Pacific Grove
23:08 Stevenson
23:21 Stevenson
23:22 Stevenson
23:39 Watsonville
23:41 Stevenson
23:42 Stevenson
24:22 Pacific Grove
24:28 Salinas
24:48 Stevenson
25:33 Stevenson
25:38 Stevenson
25:43 Pacific Grove
25:51 Salinas
25:54 Salinas
25:56 Stevenson
26:13 Stevenson
26:44 Stevenson
29:48 Stevenson

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all
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30.9 Henry Park 31:49 Stevenson
31.9 Andrew Kim 32:02 Stevenson

5,000 Meters Varsity Cypress

Official Team Scores

1.Greenfield 33
2.Marina 42
3.The York School 87
4. Trinity Christian 94
5.Palma 108

12 Caleb Bouwens

9 Fabian Serrano
11Leyder Hernandez
12Mike Edwards

12 Angel Vazquez
12Miguel Flores

10 Wells Lilly
11Robert Tyson
12Manny Dejesus

© ® N o Uk WwWwN R

10.10Irvin Hernandez
11.10Tarin Riner
12.11Hugo Rosiles

13.9 Adrian Picazo
14.11 David Oliver

15.11 Sebastian Del Toro
16.10Larry Picazo

17.9 Kevin Aspeitia

18.11 Adam Galinato

19.12Cameron Maguire

17:58.40 Trinity Christian
18:06.70 Greenfield
18:09.90 Greenfield
18:28.80 Marina
19:06.90 Seaside
19:28.90 Marina
19:32.50 Palma

19:46.40 Marina
19:49.10 Greenfield
19:49.30 Greenfield
19:51.70 Marina
19:58.80 Greenfield
20:04.30 Greenfield
20:26.50 The York School
20:36.20 The York School
20:43.60 Greenfield
20:44.60 Marina
21:04.30 The York School
21:18.20 Trinity Christian

20.9 Eduardo Bernal-Samaro21:29.30 Marina

21.11Noa Kawamoto
22.12 Joe Smock
23.12Niko Peralta
24.10Brandon Kelley
25.10Cyril Naaman
26.11Kai Kawamoto
27.9 Quintin Rueles
28.12Joseph Zhao
29.12Brandon Maguire
30.10Juan Carlos Perez
31.11Joshua Tualla
32.10 Aaron Pacheco

21:50.90 Palma

22:16.30 The York School
22:17.20 The York School
22:38.70 Trinity Christian
22:44.90 Trinity Christian
23:18.60 Palma

23:30.00 Palma

23:32.00 The York School
23:42.20 Trinity Christian
24:18.20 Marina
26:03.70 Trinity Christian
29:00.30 Palma

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all
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5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Cypress

Official Team Scores

1.Greenfield 15

1. 10Edgar Enriquez 21:31 Greenfield

2. 11Jonathan Dominguez21:46 Greenfield

3. 9 Hubert Garbaczonek 22:10 Marina

4. 11 Andrew Florez 22:37 Greenfield

5. 11Samuel Martinez 23:07 Greenfield

6. 12Alejandro Garcia 23:36 Greenfield

7. 11Logan Ferguson 24:20 The York School
8. 10Alvin Liu 25:01 The York School
9. 9 Raphael Layosa 25:39 Marina
10.11Bodhi Brunings 26:09 The York School
11.10Luke Rueles 27:05 Palma
12.10Alex Stihler 29:10 The York School
13.9 Charles Platt 30:00 Palma

5,000 Meters Frosh/Soph Cypress

Official Team Scores

1.Greenfield 15

1
2
3
4. 9
59
6. 9
7.9
8. 9
9

.9
.9

.9

Angel Vera Munoz 19:35 Seaside
David Arias 21:03 Greenfield

. 10Nathaniel Reid 22:16 Seaside

Jonathan Park 23:16 The York School
Salvador Martinez 23:29 Greenfield
Gabriel Mendoza 23:50 Greenfield
Jonathan Miranda 24:52 Greenfield
Nathan Truong  25:19 The York School
Justin Robles Parra25:59 The York School

10.10Jose Duran 32:34 Greenfield
11.9 Rowan Fogg 33:39 The York School

5,000 Meters Varsity Santa Lucia

Official Team Scores

1.GB Kirby 37
2.0akwood 38

3.St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory 52

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all
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12Santiago Ramirez
10Roark Anderson
10 Wyatt Trigger

9 Dillon Hall
10Arnav Praveen

10 Anthony Toriz

9 Mason Vergho
10Cesar Lopez

© ® N o Uk W

10Van Ridgway
10.11]an Skelton
11.11Carter Thornton
12.10 Alex Ramirez

18:28.70 St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory
18:41.30 GB Kirby

18:59.10 GB Kirby

19:25.00 Oakwood

20:13.80 Oakwood

20:15.90 Ceiba College Preparatory Academy
20:44.30 GB Kirby

21:15.30 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)

21:36.10 St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory
21:45.40 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)

22:42.90 Oakwood

22:53.50 St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory

13.12C.J. (Christian) Mayer23:01.30 Oakwood

14.10Roman Marquez
15.11 Devin Jacobs
16.11Luke Lopez

17.11 Aidan Doupnik
18.12Aden Sommerville
19.9 Jules Hung
20.11Sole Ramirez
21.10Joe Mayer

22.- Hector Gomez
23.9 Sam Imahara
24.9 Thomas Lenz

25.12Brandon Herrera

23:39.80 Oakwood

24:26.60 GB Kirby

24:29.40 Oakwood

24:36.20 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)

24:45.40 GB Kirby

24:49.60 GB Kirby

25:22.80 St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory
25:39.40 Oakwood

26:25.70 Ceiba College Preparatory Academy
26:26.70 GB Kirby

28:19.60 St. Francis Salesian College Preparatory
28:20.60 Ceiba College Preparatory Academy

5,000 Meters Junior Varsity Santa Lucia

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/210971/results/all
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3.10Frank King ~ 28:03 Oakwood
4.12Brian Carreno 32:50 GB Kirby

11/2/2022. 11:03 AM



